## Form ADV, Part 2B Brochure Supplement

Casey S. Hayden

5650 Pineview Ln N Plymouth, MN 55442 (651) 470-4967

# Mutual Advisors, LLC DBA Stoneford Advisors

Main Office 9140 W Dodge Road Suite 230 Omaha, NE 68114 (805)764-6740 x.804

November 19, 2024

This brochure supplement provides information about Casey Hayden that supplements the Mutual Advisors, LLC brochure. You should have already received a copy of that brochure. Please contact Mutual Advisors' compliance department at (805)764-6740 x.804 if you did not receive our brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Additional information about Casey Hayden is available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.

### **Casey Hayden**

#### ITEM 2 - EDUCATIONAL BACKGROUND AND BUSINESS EXPERIENCE

Casey Hayden, Financial Advisor, b. 1989

#### **Education:**

- 2011 University of North Dakota, Bachelor of Science
- 2019 Johnson and Wales University, MBA

#### **Business Background:**

05/2024 - Present; Mutual Advisors, LLC.; Financial Advisor

08/2023 - Present; Stoneford Creative LLC; CEO

08/2023 – 02/2024; Guncheon Financial, LLC, Investment Advisor Representative

01/2023 – 08/2023; Nicollet Investment Management, Inc.; Chief Compliance Office

06/2022 - 08/2023; Nicollet Investment Management, Inc.; Investment Advisor Representative

12/2020 – 08/2023; Nicollet Investment Management, Inc.; Senior Managing Director

10/2019 – 12/2020; Stonebridge Capital Advisors; Client Relations Specialist

#### **ITEM 3 - DISCIPLINARY INFORMATION**

Casey Hayden has no disciplinary history to disclose.

#### **ITEM 4 - OTHER BUSINESS ACTIVITIES**

Casey Hayden is involved with the following outside business activities.

Stoneford Creative LLC, Provides Insurance, estate planning, tax preparation, and consulting services. No investment management clients are required to use those services, and a fiduciary standard is always maintained. He does receive compensation on a fee for service basis, outlined in contracts with each client. He devotes several hours per week to these services, and during trading hours.

#### **ITEM 5 - ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION**

The additional compensation that Mr. Hayden might receive is outlined above in *Item 4 – Other Business Activities*.

#### **ITEM 6 - SUPERVISION**

Dawn Claussen, Chief Compliance Officer, supervises and monitors activities of all Investment Adviser Representatives on a regular basis. Mrs. Claussen reviews outgoing correspondence for written financial advice provided to clients. Please contact Mrs. Claussen at 805-764-6740 x 215 if you have any questions about this brochure supplement.